

Dear

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council. Please disregard my previous e-mail seeking clarification of your request. I have the following information.

*1. Do you operate an adult social care framework within your area to which care providers are able to apply (tender) for care package funding? If so, is this an 'open' or a 'closed' framework?*

Nottinghamshire County Council operates Dynamic Purchasing Systems to commission Home Based Care and Support Services, Younger Adults Residential Care Services, Carers Support Services and Housing for People with Care and Support Needs. Dynamic Purchasing Systems are always open to allow applicants to apply during its term.

We also operate Framework Agreements and their status is as follows:

Care Support and Enablement Provider Agreement – Open Framework Agreement

Younger Adults Residential Care Framework Agreement – Open Framework Agreement

*2. Can you provide the names of the 'approved' care providers who have been approved to work (or tender for work) in your area?*

Please see the attached list.

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk).

Yours sincerely

John Allison  
Information Officer  
Chief Executive's Department  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP  
Telephone: 0115 977 2788